PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3741427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	THE SUBMISSION IS TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED COVER SHEET AT 025045/0783. THE SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME IN THE COVER SHEET WAS "SNYOPSYS, INC.", BUT THE CORRECT NAME IS "SYNOPSYS, INC."	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAYHAN KUCUKCAKAR	09/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:SYNOPSYS, INC.Street Address:700 EAST MIDDLEFIELD ROAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12815325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6503357143 Phone:

Email: aeidinger@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK YANG

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP Address Line 2: **801 CALIFORNIA STREET**

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22524-22613/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK YANG, REG. NO. 65,788	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Yang/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=22613_US_NOR_and_assignment_from_Kucukcakar_to_SNSP_201 #page1.tif source=22613 US NOR and assignment from Kucukcakar to SNSP 201 #page2.tif source=22613 US NOR and assignment from Kucukcakar to SNSP 201 #page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037824 FRAME: 0172 503694789

source=22613_US_NOR_and_assignment_from_Kucukcakar_to_SNSP_201 #page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037824 FRAME: 0173 O:MURABITO, HAO & BARNES, L' COMPANY:TWO NORTH MARKET TREET, THIRD FLOOR

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 09/27/2010 501301978 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kayhan Kucukcakar	09/02/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snyopsys, Inc. Synopsys, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 East Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12815325	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com Correspondent Name: MURABITO, HAO & BARNES, LLP

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET, THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SNSY-1360

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony C. Murabito

Total Attachments: 1

source=SNSY-1360_Assignment_9-27-2010#page1.tif

REEL: 037824 FRAME: 0174

PATENT

A same and an an an an an an	was a second some some some some some some some some	Unding	A DOCKAL MOT: 2M2.1-1380
Assignment t	o SYNOPSYS, Inc.		(G. (DAL)
	ood and valuable consideration of the contraction of the contraction of the contract of the co		
and assigns, the enti	re right title and interest for	windletterd Mosta, Iviountal	I Synopsys), a Delaware Corporation in View, CA 94043 and its successors preign countries, in and to any and all for the United States patent entitled:
RECURSIVE HIERA	RCHICAL STATIC TIMING A	NALYSIS	
filed herewith ar United States a	id the inventions set forth and nd of countries foreign theret	I described therein, and any o which may be granted the	/ and all Letters Patent of the ereon or therefor; or
and described f	12/815,325 filed on the filed o	n <u>06/14/2010</u> rs Patent of the United Sta	and the inventions set forth
continuation, division Synopsys, its success the United States and proceedings involving expenses which may	al or reissue, or other pap sors and assigns, the inventi- l in any country foreign theret said inventions and in the a be incurred by me/us in lendi	any power or attorney, assi- ers which may be neces- ons described in said appli- o, and to cooperate and as- djudication or reexamination ng such cooperation and a	opsys, its successors or assigns, to griment, application, whether original, sary or desirable fully to secure to cation and all patent rights therein, in sist in the prosecution of interference in of said Letters Patent provided the ssistance are paid by Synopsys.
I/we further covenant mortgage, license, or by the undersigned, a	with Synopsys, its successor other agreement affecting the nd that full right to convey the	rs, assigns, and legal repre e rights and property hereir e same as herein expressed	sentatives that no assignment, grant, n conveyed has been made to others I is possessed by the undersigned;
	ve hereunto set my/our hand		
Inventor's Signature;	Florentin Dartu		are.
Inventor's Signature:	Patrick D. Former	\$400 daysource 1924 2 dd annan ann	ato.
Inventor's Signature:	Kayhan Kucukcakar		ate: 9/2/10
Inventor's Signature:	Qiliyang Wu	D	ale:

Attorney Docket No.: SNSY-1360

Page 1 of 1

rev. 11/97 apri